$15,680,016

(40,494,741)

(1 '126,060,585)

210,263,199

(32, 076, 300)

(267,290,351)

(53,269,020)

($709,262,134)

844,147

(80,981 ,809)

(19,871,451)

(2,337,801)

(595,773)

1,060,206

(23,490, 779)

786,768,625

(183,281,834)

188,397,676

($1,335,998,707)

Income Tax
Effect

$0

1,813,251

69,572,593

(2,211 ,206)

119,995

16,416,732

(67)

$0

($948,844)

76,359,850

(75,408,541)

(618,552)

(86,756)

151,000

478,352

(279,377)

(6,865)

9,644,488

(635,599)

(14,845,422

$79,515,231

Retail

Amount
$0

(4,700,586)

(122,413,698)

(1 ,025,024)

(311,070)

(42,824,970)

173

$0

$2,293,756

(197,951,654)

195,485,523

1,420,338

209,725

(356,540)

(161,723)

675,372

17,278

1,647,698

($167,995,401)

Schedule 3
Page 3 of 3

Income Tax
Effect

$0

1,813,251

47,221,084

395,403

119,995

16,519,732

(67)

$0

($884,816)

76,359,850

(75,408,541)

(547,895)

(80,901)

137,535

62,385

(260,525)

(6,865)

8,763,368

(635,599)

(14,845,422)

$58,722,172

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA
Average Rate of Return ·Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
July 2013

System Per Specific
Books Adjustments

Common Equity $4,820,337,984 $859,430,325

Preferred Stock 20,613,354

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,680,732,116

Short Term Debt • 15,178,651 (15,178,651)

Customer Deposits

Active 213,465,683

Inactive 1,407,258

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 2,836,284

Equity ••

Debt ••

Deferred Income Taxes 1 ,448,832,412 73,616,946

FAS 109 DIT- Net (224, 141 ,253)

Total $10,979,262,489 $917,868,620

*Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Pro Rata System FPSC Adjusted
Adjustments Adjusted Retail

($835,759,382) $4,844,008,927 $3,895,349,980

(3,033, 188) 17,580,166 14,137,236

(688,754,464) 3,991,977,652 3,210,181,959

- - -

(31 ,41 0,779) 182,054,904 182,054,904

(207,073) 1,200,185 1,200,185

(417,350) 2,418,934

1,068,134

877,072

(224,023,457) 1,298,425,901 1,044,139,964

32,981,654 (191 '159,598) (153, 722,578)

($1 '750,624,039) $10,146,507,070 $8,195,286,856

Low Point Mid Point

Cost Weighted Cost Weighted

Ratio Rate Cost Rate Cost

47.53% 9.50% 4.52% 10.50% 4.99%

0.17% 4.39% 0.01% 4.39% 0.01%

39.17% 5.40% 2.12% 5.40% 2.12%

0.00% 1.22% 0.00% 1.22% 0.00%

2.22% 2.59% 0.06% 2.59% 0.06%

0.01%

0.01% 9.76% 0.00% 10.79% 0.00%

0.01% 5.56% 0.00% 5.56% 0.00%

12.74%

-1.88%

100.00% 6.71% 7.18%

Schedule 4

Page 1 of4

High Point

Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.47%

4.39% 0.01%

5.40% 2.12%

1.22% 0.00%

2.59% 0.06%

11.81% 0.00%

5.56% 0.00%

7.66%

!

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA
End of Period • Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
July 2013

System Per
Books

Common Equity $4,686,025,287

Preferred Stock 0

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,650,439,494

Short Term Debt * 14,482,000

Customer Deposits

Active 213,571,675

Inactive 1,404,292

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 2,277,097

Equity

Debt

Deferred Income Taxes 1,475,484,894

FAS 109 DIT- Net (221,995,738)

Total $10,821,689,000

* Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Specific Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjustments Adjusted